

**FIR No.316/2014
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
U/S 498A/304B/34 IPC
State V/s Mohd. Imran etc.**

03.08.2016

Present: Mr. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
All six accused persons produced from J/C.
Mr. Praveen Dabas, Ld. Counsel for all six accused persons.

PW-4 Mr. Abdul Sattar is present for his cross-examination, however, Ld. Counsel for accused has submitted that he wish to cross-examine this witness alongwith witness Smt. Zaibu Nisha/mother of deceased, both the witnesses being on the same lines of fact. PW-4 is therefore, discharged for today at the request of Ld. Defence counsel.

PW-6 Ct. Sher Bahadur cross-examined and discharged. PW-8 Ct. Sandeep examined and discharged. No other PW is present.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-4 Mr. Abdul Sattar and remaining PE on 05.09.2016. Witness no.2 be served through IO/SHO.

**(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)
West District/THC/03.08.2016**