

**FIR No.316/14
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs Mohd. Imran etc.**

10.01.2017

Present : Mr. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused no.1 to 5 produced from J/C.
Accused no.6 Usman not produced from J/C.
Mr. Praveen Dabas, Ld. Counsel for all six accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for accused has submitted that the identity of accused no.6 Usman is not disputed and evidence may be recorded in absence of accused no.6 as he is admitted in jail hospital.

PW-10 Mr. Abdul Farid partly recorded. His examination in chief has been concluded and cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Defence counsel as he has to rush to another court.

PW-10 has submitted that he is officially deputed in U.P. Elections, therefore, not in a position to appear in February, 2017.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-9 Ms. Zaibu Nisha and remaining PE on 14.02.2017. Issue production warrants against accused no.6 Usman for the next date of hearing.

**(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/10.01.2017**