

FIR No.316/2014
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs. Mohd. Imran etc.

21.01.2017

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Sh. Praveen Dabas, Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant Pappu @
Usman.

Today the case is fixed for consideration of bail application of
accused Pappu @ Usman, filed U/s 439 Cr.P.C.

Heard.

During the course of arguments, while submitting that accused/
applicant has suffered heart ailment and presently he is hospitalized and
therefore, his application filed for grant of regular bail may be considered for grant
of interim bail for two months.

Let a report regarding the ailment and hospitalization of accused/
applicant be called for 24.01.2017 from Jail Superintendent Tihar, Delhi.

(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
Additional Sessions Judge
Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/21.01.2017