

FIR No.316/2014
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
U/s 499A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs. Mohd. Imran etc.

24.01.2017

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Sh. Sachin Chhokar, Proxy counsel for Sh. Praveen Dabas, Ld.
Counsel for accused/applicant Pappu @ Usman.

A report regarding the ailment and hospitalization of accused/
applicant from Jail Superintendent Tihar, Delhi, was called for today.

A request letter has been received from the Dy. Superintendent,
Central Jail No.10, Rohini, Delhi for giving one day time for submitting the report.

Put up on 27.01.2017 for awaiting of report.

(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
Additional Sessions Judge
Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/24.01.2017