

**FIR No.316/14
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs. Mohd. Imran etc.**

27.01.2017

Present : Mr. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
None for applicant/accused no.6 Pappu.

Today the case is fixed for consideration of bail application of applicant/accused no.6 Pappu.

A report from the Deputy Superintendent, Central Jail No.10, Tihar has been received and as per that applicant/accused has been diagnosed with Coronary Artery disease with acute anterior wall myocardial infarction with double vessel disease. He was admitted in Cardiology department of GB Pant Hospital from 10.01.2017 to 18.01.2017. After his discharge from hospital he is now lodged in MI Room of Jail Dispensary and all necessary treatment and medicines are being provided to him for his well being. It is further stated that a sum of Rs.47,250/- has been deposited with GB Pant Hospital on 24.01.2017 for further conservative treatment and management. The accused will be now sent to GB Pant Hospital on the day of appointment for further treatment and management.

Heard. Perused the record.

Issue notice to Deputy Superintendent, Central Jail no.10 Tihar to explain in detail regarding as to who had deposited/ source of deposition of a sum of Rs.47,250/- in GB Pant Hospital.

Put up for consideration on 30.01.2017.

**(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)
West District/THC/27.01.2017**