

FIR No. 316/14
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
U/s 498-A/304-B/34 IPC
State Vs. Mohd. Imran & Ors.

Feb 14, 2017

Present: Mr. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All the six accused persons are present from J/C.

Sh. Praveen Dabas, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

No PW is present. PW-9 Zaibu Nisha is not present. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the complainant that due to election duty in UP the complainant/the husband of PW-9 and PW-9 are not present and on the next date they will appear positively.

Dr. Abhinav from RLKC hospital is also not present despite service through receptionist.

Put up for **remaining prosecution evidence** now on 06.03.2017, 15.03.2017 and 21.03.2017.

PW-9 & PW-10 shall remain present for their cross-examination on 06.03.2017 whereas PW-4 be called for 15.03.2017. PWs mentioned at Sr. No. 8 & 9 in the list of witnesses be also called for 15.03.2017. PWs mentioned at Sr. No. 12, 13 & 14 be called for 21.03.2017.

(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)
West District/THC/Feb 14, 2017

At 2.40 PM.

At this stage, Dr. Saurabh, CMO, Casualty DDU hospital, Hari Nagar is present and he is discharged unexamined today.

(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)
West District/THC/Feb 14, 2017