

SC No.57038/2016
FIR No.316/2014
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs. Mohd. Imran etc.

21.03.2017

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

All Six accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Praveen Dabas, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

PW-13 Ct. Dinesh Kumar in person, who is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Sh. Prabhas Kumar Jha, Record Clerk from RLKC Hospital, Metro Heart Institute, Pandav Nagar, Naraina Road, New Delhi, who submitted that Dr. Abhinav has already left the job from the said hospital.

Perusal of the record revealed that on 26.10.2015, one Dr. Ankita from RLKC Hospital, Metro Heart Institute, Pandav Nagar, Naraina Road, New Delhi had appeared and submitted a letter dated 26.10.2015 wherein the address and telephone number of Dr. Abhinav was mentioned. The same letter is there on record. Now the process be issued to Dr. Abhinav on the said address.

PW-9 Smt. Zaibu Nisha and PW-10 Abdul Farid in their person but they are discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

Put up on 24.04.2017 for RPE. PWs be summoned accordingly. Case be also put up on 24.03.2017 for consideration of pending bail application of accused Pappu @ Usman.

(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
Additional Sessions Judge
Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/21.03.2017