

**FIR No.316/14
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
u/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs Mohd. Imran etc.**

24.04.2017

Present : Mr. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused no.1 to 5 not produced from J/C.
Accused no.6 Pappu on interim bail granted vide order dated
24.03.2017 till 23.05.2017.

PW-10 Mr. Abdul Farid is present for his cross-examination, however, accused no.6 has submitted that their counsel was present in the morning but now he has left and not in a position to appear. Adjournment sought. Granted. PW-10 is discharged for today. No other PW is present.

Issue production warrants against the accused no.1 to 5 for the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 23.05.2017.

**(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)
West District/THC/24.04.2017**