

SC No.57038/2016  
FIR No.316/2014  
P.S. Ranjit Nagar  
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC  
State Vs. Mohd. Imran etc.

30.05.2017

Present: Sh. K.D. Pauchauri, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Sh. Sachin Chhokar, Proxy counsel for Sh. Praveen Dabas, Ld.  
Counsel for accused/applicant Pappu @ Usman.

Verification report of the IO/SHO on the application of applicant  
Pappu @ Usman for extension of interim bail was called for today.

Verification report filed.

Heard.

Let the accused/applicant Pappu @ Usman be called in his person  
for 31.05.2017. Till then interim bail of accused Pappu @ Usman is extended on  
the same terms and conditions. Copy of the order be sent to Jail Authorities for  
information.

(RAKESH KUMAR-I)  
Additional Sessions Judge  
Special Judge (NDPS)  
(West) Delhi/30.05.2017