

SC No.57038/2016
FIR No.316/2014
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs. Mohd. Imran & Ors.

28.07.2017

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused No.6 Pappu @ Usman in person.

Sh. Mohd. Attar Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Pappu @ Usman.

Today the case is fixed for consideration of surrender-cum-regular bail application of accused no.6 Pappu @ Usman.

Accused no.6 Pappu @ Usman be taken into custody and sent to Judicial Custody.

Put up on 29.07.2017 for consideration of prayer of accused regarding regular bail.

Copy of order alongwith the photocopies of prescription slips of King George's Medical University, U.P., Lucknow be given to the accused.

Accused is also permitted to carry medicine with him, as mentioned in the prescription slips.

(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/28.07.2017