

**FIR No.316/14  
P.S. Ranjit Nagar  
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC  
State V/s Mohd. Imran etc.**

**19.08.2017**

Present : Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused no.1 to 5 Mohd. Imran, Mohd. Iklakh, Mohd. Afjal, Mohd. Iqbal and Akeela produced from J/C.

Accused no.6 Pappu on bail.

Mr. Mohd. Ataher Khan, Ld. Counsel for all six accused persons.

Fresh vakalatnama for accused no.1 to 5 filed.

PW-4 Mr. Abdul Sattar, PW-9 Zaibu Nisha and PW-11 Ct. Sunil are present.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks adjournment as he has been engaged recently. Granted. The present witness is discharged.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-9 Smt. Zaibu Nisha and remaining PE on 12.10.2017.

**(RAKESH KUMAR-I)  
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)  
West District/THC/19.08.2017**