

SC No.57038/2016
FIR No.316/2014
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs. Mohd. Imran etc.

12.10.2017

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused No.1 to 5 Mohd. Imran, Mohd. Iklakh, Mohd. Afzal, Mohd. Iqbal and Akeela produced from JC.

Accused No.6 Pappu @ Usman on bail.

PW-9 Smt. Zaibu Nisha and PW-12 Ct. Dharmendra are present in person for their cross examination, however, advocates are abstaining from the work. Accordingly, they are discharged unexamined.

An application for grant of bail, filed on behalf of accused Mohd. Iqbal on 11.10.2017, also put up before me for consideration.

Put up on 23.11.2017 & 25.11.2017 for RPE. PWs be summoned accordingly. Aforementioned bail application of accused Mohd. Iqbal be put up on 24.10.2017 for consideration.

(RAKESH KUMAR-I)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/12.10.2017