

SC No.57038/2016
FIR No.316/2014
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs. Mohd. Imran & Ors.

08.11.2017 (at 2.10 PM)

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Sh. Jaigovind Singh, Proxy counsel for accused/applicant Mohd. Iqbal.

Today the case is fixed for consideration of bail application of accused/applicant Mohd. Iqbal. However, it is submitted by Proxy counsel for accused/applicant that main counsel for accused is not well today.

As prayed, now to come up for consideration of this bail application on date fixed i.e. 23.11.2017.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/08.11.2017