

SC No. 57038/16
FIR No. 316/14
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
State Vs. Md. Imran & Ors.

23.11.2017 (12.30 p.m.)

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

All accused produced from JC except accused Pappu @ Ushman, who is present on bail.

Sh. Syed Irfan Alam alongwith Sh. M.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

PW- 9 Smt. Zaibu Nisha recalled for her further cross examination. She has been further cross examined partly and her remaining cross examination deferred at the request of Ld. Defence Counsel as he has to rush urgently to Appollo Hospital, Delhi, for medical consultation as his daughter reportedly facing post hospitalization complications.

No other PW present today except IO SI Thakur Singh.

Now to come up for remaining PE on date already given i.e., **25.11.2017** for depositions of remaining PWs already summoned for 25.11.2017.

PW- 9 Smt. Zaibu Nisha told to be material witness in this matter and her further cross examination likely to consume considerable period of time. For this reason, she will be summoned in future after 25.11.2017.

Diet money of PW- 9 Smt. Zaibu Nisha for today as well as for her next appearance before this Court, in sum of Rs. 1,000/- be paid to her, on behalf of accused persons, on the date of her next appearance before this Court.

Ld. Counsel, Sh. M.A. Khan present on behalf of complainant/Smt. Zaibu Nisha at this stage and he has been apprised of above order.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/23.11.2017