

**FIR NO.316/14  
P.S. Ranjit Nagar  
State V/s Mohd. Imran etc.**

25.11.2017 (10:20 AM)

Present : None for State by this time. Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Regular Addl. PP of this court is reportedly on half day's leave (forenoon). No substitute has been provided in his place by this time.

Accused Pappu @Usman on bail.

Remaining accused persons not produced from J/C. Issue production warrants against them for the next date of hearing.

Witness Constable Chandveer is present but discharged for today.

Now to come up on 10.01.2018 for remaining PE. Issue summons to atleast two material PWs, including PW-9 Smt. Zaibu Nisha as well as Ct. Chandveer for the next date of hearing, along with IO and MHC(M) concerned.

**(DR. SHAHABUDDIN)  
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)  
West District/THC/25.11.2017**