

SC No. 57038/16

FIR No. 316/2014
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
State Vs. Mohd. Imran & Ors.

10.01.2018 (10.32 a.m.)

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused no. 6 Pappu @ Usman present on bail.

Remaining five accused produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel, Sh. M.A. Khan on behalf of complainant.

This matter was fixed for today for evidence of two material PWs, including PW-9 Smt. Jaibun Nisha. However, Ld. Counsel for complainant side submitted that he has received a telephonic message that PW-9, a witness from complainant side, would not come today to depose in this matter as she belongs to District Hardoi, U.P. and told to be seriously sick today. No other PW also present today except IO SI Thakur Singh.

For this reason, now to come up for remaining PE on 28.02.2018. Issue fresh summons to PW-9 Smt. Jaibun Nisha for next date through IO of this case as PW-9 appears to be a material witness in this case. Besides PW-9, summons to two more material PWs be also issued for next date.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/10.01.2018