

SC No. 57038/16

FIR No. 316/2014  
P.S. Ranjit Nagar  
State Vs. Mohd. Imran & Ors.

28.02.2018 (12.48 p.m.)

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused No. 6 Pappu @ Usman present on bail.

Remaining five accused produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel, Mr. M.A. Khan on behalf of complainant.

Ld. Counsel, Mr. Rajiv Lochan for all accused.

PW-9 Smt. Zaibu Nisha recalled for her further cross examination.

She has been partly cross examined on behalf of all accused and her remaining cross examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned in her deposition sheet.

Now to come up for remaining cross-examination of PW-9 only, as her further cross examination likely to consume a considerable period of time, on 02.04.2018 & 04.04.2018 respectively. Issue summons to IO concerned for next dates, alongwith MHC(M) concerned.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)  
(West) Delhi/28.02.2018