

SC No. 57038/16
FIR No. 316/2014
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
State Vs. Mohd. Imran & Ors.

06.08.2018 (10.22 a.m.)

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

All accused are absent.

Accused Mohd. Imran and Pappu, reportedly on bail, also absent by this time despite several calls given since morning. Issue NBWs against them and notices to their sureties u/s 446 Cr.P.C for 20.09.2018 to be served through SHO/IO concerned.

Remaining accused, not produced from JC, by this time despite several calls given since morning. Issue production warrants against them for 20.09.2018 directing Superintendent(s) of Jail(s) concerned to produce these accused before this Court on next date i.e., 20.09.2018.

No PW present by this time despite several calls given since morning. To come up for further proceedings also as per law on next date.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/06.08.2018

Later on (11.30 a.m.)

Present : Accused Mohd. Imran and Pappu present at this time. NBWs need not be issued against them nor notices to their sureties u/s 446 Cr.P.C but they are asked to be punctual in future in attending the Court in time. Remaining four accused also produced from JC at this time. No need of issuing production warrants against them. All accused have been apprised of the above order. Now to come up for RPE on date already given i.e., 20.09.2018. Issue summons to atleast two material PWs for next date, alongwith IO and MHC(M) concerned.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/06.08.2018

SC No. 57038/16
FIR No. 316/2014
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
State Vs. Mohd. Imran & Ors.

06.08.2018

Later on (02.10 p.m.)

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Surety Mr. Anish Ahmad for accused Akeela with Intern Mr. Divay and surety has produced FDR in sum of Rs. 30,000/-(thirty thousand) alongwith copy of a rent agreement in support of his soundness and file taken up today at this time due to furnishing of surety bond on his behalf in compliance to bail order dt. 25.07.2018 passed in favour of accused Akeela. Bail bonds furnished earlier in this regard have been accepted today. Release orders be issued forthwith directing Superintendent of Jail Concerned to release this accused from JC, if not required, in any other case. With this order, now to come up for the purpose already fixed on due date i.e. 20.09.2018.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/06.08.2018