

**FIR No.316/14
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
U/s 302/498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs Mohd. Imran & Ors.**

19.11.2018 (11:29 AM)

Present: Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Mohd. Ikhlahk not produced from J/C by this time. Issue production warrants against him for 01.02.2019.

Remaining accused on bail.

Complainant Mr. Abdul Sattar in person. He has already been examined in this case and no need of his appearance in future.

No PW is present today by this time despite various calls given since morning. PWs HC Surender, SI Thakur Singh and Dr. Abhinav are absent despite their services. For this reason, Issueailable warrants against them in sum of Rs.10,000/- each for 01.02.2019, to be got served personally through DCP of area concerned.

Now to come up for remaining PE of atleast three material PWs on 01.02.2019. Issue fresh summons to two more material PWs for next date along with IO and MHC(M) concerned. Short date not possible due to heavy cause list before 01.02.2019.

**(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/19.11.2018**

Later on (01:05 PM)

Accused Mohd. Ikhlq produced from J/C at this time. He has been apprised of above order. Production warrants need not be issued against him.

Now to come up for remaining PE on due date i.e. on 01.02.2019.

**(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/19.11.2018**