

**FIR No.316/14  
P.S. Ranjit Nagar  
u/s 498A/304B/34 IPC  
State Vs Mohd. Imran & Ors.**

**01.02.2019(12:25 PM)**

Present: Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

All six accused persons on bail.

PW-15 L/Ct. Promila and PW-16 Ct. Deepak examined and discharged. They have not been cross-examined by and on behalf of any of six accused persons, despite opportunities given to them for this purpose. No other PW is present except the IO/SI Thakur Singh, whose evidence would be recorded towards the end.

Now to come up for entire remaining PE on 02.03.2019. All the remaining PWs along with IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date mentioning that no adjournment on any ground shall be granted as the matter is old pertaining to year 2014 and at the verge of conclusion.

**(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)  
(West) Delhi/01.02.2019.**