

**FIR No.316/14
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
u/s 498A/304B/ IPC
State Vs Mohd Imran & Ors.**

24.04.2019 (11:55 AM)

Present: Mr. Pravesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
All six accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Mr. Rajiv Lochan.

PW-12 Ct. Dharmendra recalled for his cross-examination and after conclusion of the same, he is discharged.

PW HC Sunil is present, however, a perusal of record shows that he has already been recorded as PW-16 in this case. Hence, he is discharged and no need to issue summons to him again in future. No other PW is present today.

IO/SI Thakur Singh has sent the request and the same is allowed.

Now to come up for entire remaining PE on 03.07.2019. All the remaining PWs be summoned for the next date along with IO and MHC(M) and it is last opportunity for this purpose.

**(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
Additional Sessions Judge
(West) Delhi/24.04.2019.**