

FIR No. 316/14 (SC No. 57038/16)
PS: Ranjit Nagar
u/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs. Mohd. Imran & Ors.

25.01.2020

Present: Mr. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present except accused Mohd. Iqbal.

Ld. Addl. PP for state has submitted that he has also been assigned duties of the court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQ) and therefore he shall appear later on for disposal of work of this court.

In view of the report of death of accused Mohd. Iqbal, let the concerned police official be summoned for his statement regarding verification of death of said accused, returnable for **01.02.2020**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/25.01.2020