

**FIR No.316/14
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
U/s498A/304B/302/34 IPC
State Vs Mohd. Imran etc.**

30.09.2021

The matter is being taken up physically in compliance of Order dated 27.08.2021 passed by learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present: Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Imran, Iklakh, Afjal, Akeela and Pappu on bail.

Proceedings against accused Mohd. Iqbal have already been abated vide order dated 28.02.2020.

No PW is present.

This is one of the twenty oldest matters pending before this court.

Put up for further examination of PW-18 SI Thakur Singh and entire remaining PE on 29.10.2021. All the remaining PWs be summoned.

**(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District/THC/Delhi
30.09.2021.**