

**IN THE COURT OF SH. SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK :  
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST DISTRICT):  
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI**

In view of Office Order dated 30.09.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, the matter is being taken up physically.

**CNR No.DLWT01-001185-2014  
FIR No.316/2014  
State Vs Mohd. Imran & Ors.  
PS : Ranjit Nagar**

29.10.2021

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.  
Accused Mohd. Imran, Mohd. Iklakh, Mohd. Afjal, Akeela and Pappu @ Usman on bail.  
Proceedings against accused Mohd. Iqbal already stand abated.  
PW-18/SI Thakur Singh is absent.

No PWs are present.

An application filed on behalf of surety for accused Mohd. Iqbal seeking directions for withdrawal of surety-bond is on record. Since proceedings against accused Mohd. Iqbal already stand abated, his surety stands discharged. Endorsement placed on the documents of surety be canceled and the same be released, if retained on record.

Application stands disposed off.

PW-18/SI Thakur Singh has sent request seeking exemption from personal appearance mentioning that he has to appear before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi today in a bail matter. Exemption sought is granted. PW-18/SI Thakur Singh be summoned afresh for next date along with remaining PWs.

Put up for PE on 25.11.2021.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)  
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
29.10.2021