

**CNR No.DLWT01-001185-2014**  
**FIR No.316/2014**  
**State Vs Mohd. Imran & Ors.**  
**PS : Ranjit Nagar**

25.11.2021

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.  
Accused Mohd. Imran, Mohd. Iklakh, Mohd. Afjal, Akeela and  
Pappu @ Usman on bail along with proxy counsel.  
Proceedings against accused Mohd. Iqbal already stand abated.  
PW/SI Thakur Singh is present.

Proxy Counsel appearing on behalf of all the accused persons seeks adjournment mentioning that the main counsel is out of station. Adjournment sought is granted.

Put up for PE on 10.12.2021. Witness stands discharged unexamined for today. He be summoned afresh for the said date.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)  
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
25.11.2021