

CNR No.DLWT01-001185-2014
FIR No.316/2014
State Vs Mohd. Imran & Ors.
PS : Ranjit Nagar

10.12.2021

Present : - Sh. Virender Singh, Substitute Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Mohd. Imran, Mohd. Ikhlakh, Mohd. Afjal and Akeela are present on bail.
Accused Pappu @ Usman is absent.
Proceedings against accused Mohd. Iqbal already stand abated.

No PWs are present.

Accused Mohd. Imran has submitted that co-accused Pappu @ Usman, who is his relative, is not in a position to appear in the court today as he is not well. In view of the oral submissions made by accused Mohd. Imran, accused Pappu @ Usman is exempted from personal appearance for today with directions that he shall positively appear on next date of hearing.

PW/SI Thakur Singh has failed to appear despite service of summons. Issue bailable warrants against him for a sum of Rs.5000/- returnable on next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 24.02.2022.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.12.2021