

**FIR No.316/14
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
u/s 302/498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs Mohd. Imran etc.**

01.04.2022

Present: Ms. Reeta Sharma, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Imran, Mohd. Iklakh, Mohd. Afjal, Akeela and Pappu
on bail with counsel Mr. Rajiv Lochan.

This is one of the twenty oldest matters pending before this court.

PW-19 Mr. Prabhas examined and discharged.

PW-18 SI Thakur Singh is present for his further examination, however, substitute Addl. PP for State has submitted that he being the material witness/IO be further examined by the regular Addl. PP of this court. At her request, PW-18 is discharged for today.

Put up for further examination of PW-18 SI Thakur Singh and entire remaining PE as last and final opportunity on 21.04.2022.

**(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District/THC/Delhi
01.04.2022.**