

CNR No. DLWT01-001185-2014
SC No.57038/2016
FIR No. 361/2014
u/s 302/498A/304B/34 IPC
PS: Ranjit Nagar
State Vs Md. Imran and ors.

26.07.2022

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Md. Imran, Md. Iklakh, Md. Afjal, Akeela and Pappu @Usman are present on bail.

Accused Md. Iqbal has already expired.

Sh. Rajeev Lochan Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

This is the seventh oldest matter in this Court. However despite service witness PW-18/SI Thakur Singh is absent.

Today was the last and final opportunity. However, since it is reported that he is suffering from Covid-19, one more opportunity is granted in the interest of justice.

No other witness is present.

Hence, as prayed, be put up for PE on 20.08.2022.

Witness PW/18/SI Thakur Singh and witness from the FSL appearing in the supplementary list of witnesses be summoned through IO alongwith the IO and case property, if any.

**(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/26.07.2022**