

CNR No. DLWT01-001185-2014
SC No. 57038/2016
FIR No. 316/2014
PS: Ranjit Nagar
U/s 302/498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs. Md. Imran and Ors.

03.09.2022

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Md. Imran, Md. Iklakh, Md. Afjal, Akeela and Pappu @
Usman are present on bail.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witness HC Ramesh Chand is present, examined as PW-21,
however he is discharged recording the opportunity as counsel for the
accused persons are not available till 1:15 PM.

HC Sukram was present in the morning and since Ld.
Substitute PP was not available till about 12:45 PM, he was discharged
unexamined under impression that he had already been examined as PW-1.
However, it is submitted on behalf of the State that he is the witness of the
proceeding U/s 82 of Cr.PC apart from being duty officer and therefore, he
may kindly be summoned again. IO PW-18 SI Thakur Singh has sent a
request.

Heard.

Sufficient opportunity had already been granted to the State to
conclude the evidence as the matter is 7th oldest case. However, in the
interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted.

Be put up for entire remaining PE on 20.09.2022.

**Let all the remaining witnesses be summoned through the
DCP with the endorsement that no further opportunities have been
granted as the matter is more than 7 years old.**

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/03.09.2022