

CNR No. DLWT-01-001185-2014
SC No. 57038/2016
FIR No 316/2014
P.S.Ranjit Nagar
State Vs Md. Imran and ors.

20.09.2022

Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Md. Imran, Md. Iklakh, Md. Afjal, Akeela and Pappu are present on bail with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Kamlesh Kumar.

Proceedings against accused Md. Iqbal have already been abated.

Witness SI Thakur Singh, HC Sukhram Pal and Ct. Dhirender are present in person.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Be put up for the purpose already fixed on 20.10.2022.

(Ahlmad)
20.09.2022