

CNR No. DLWT01-001185-2014
SC No. 57038/2016
FIR No. 316/2014
u/s 302/498A/304B/34 IPC
PS: Ranjit Nagar
State Vs. Md. Imran and ors.

13.01.2023

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Ld. Regular PP is stated to be on half day training.

All the accused persons are present on bail except accused Md. Iqbal.

Md. Iqbal has expired and proceedings against him have already been abated vide order dt. 28.02.2020.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

However no witness is present.

Witness SI Thakur has sent a request on the ground that he has to attend a training program at Dwaraka.

Hence, be put up for entire remaining PE on 15.02.2023.

Let all the remaining witnesses including the witnesses from the supplementary list, if any, be summoned through IO alongwith IO and case property, if any for NDOH.

**(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/13.01.2023**