

CNR No. DLWT-01-001185-2014
SC No.57038/16
FIR No 316/14
P.S Ranjit Nagar
State Vs Imran

15.02.2023

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mohd Iqbal has already expired.

All the accused persons are present except accused Akeela.

Sh Rajiv Lochan, Ld Counsel for all accused persons.

An exemption application on behalf of accused Akeela is filed on the ground that she is suffering from viral fever with the submission that the accused Akeela will be having no objection if the witnesses present are examined and there will be no identity dispute on her behalf.

Heard.

In view of the submissions and in the facts and circumstances explained in the application, accused Akeela is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Witness PW -18 SI Thakur Singh is present for further cross examination. He is further cross examined and is discharged.

No other witness is present or remains to be present as per list of witnesses. Hence, **PE stands closed.**

Be put up for recording of statement u/s 313 of Cr.P.C

on 18.03.2023.

Accused persons to file their bail bonds u/s 437-A of Cr.P.C alongwith their affidavit of assets and liabilities in terms of the judgment of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in case titled as State vs Karan.

Parties to file their proposed questions with supply of advance copy to each other before the NDOH.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/15.02.2023