

CNR No. DLWT01-00 1185-2014  
SC No. 57038/16  
FIR No. 316/14  
PS: Ranjit Nagar  
State Vs. Mohd Imran and anr  
u/s 302/498A/304B/34 IPC

**17.04.2023.**

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present on bail except Mohd Iqbal as he has already expired

Sh Rajiv Lochar, Ld Counsel for all accused persons.

Matter is today fixed for recording of statement of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Bail bond u/s 437-A of Cr.P.C of all the accused persons have been filed.

Sometime is sought to file affidavit of assets and liabilities in terms of the judgment of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in case titled as State vs Karan.

Heard.

As prayed, be put up for recording of statement of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. on **27.05.2023 at 2 pm.**

Parties to file their proposed question with supply of advance copy to each other before the NDOH.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)  
West District, THC  
Delhi/17.04.2023.

At 12.45 pm

At this stage, Ld Counsel for all accused persons has filed affidavits of assets and liabilities of accused persons in terms of the judgment of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in case titled as State vs Karan.

Be put up on the date already fixed i.e. 27.05.2023 at 2 pm.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)  
West District, THC  
Delhi/17.04.2023.