

CNR No. DLWT-01-001185-2016
SC No.57038/16
FIR No.316/14
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
u/s 302/498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs Mohd. Imran etc.

15.07.2023

The matter is taken up through Video Conferencing in view of directions from the superior authority due to flood effected areas nearby Yamuna river.

Present: Mr. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Imran and Akeela are absent.
Remaining accused persons on bail with counsel Mr.
Arbind Kumar Garg.

Today the case is fixed for recording of statement of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

An exemption application on behalf of accused Mohd. Imran and Akeela is filed on the ground that they have gone to their native village. In view of the submissions and in the facts and circumstances explained in the application, both the accused persons are exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Put up for recording of statement of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. on 05.08.2023.

(RAKESH KUMAR RAMPURI)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE: (NDPS)
(WEST)DELHI/ 15.07.2023.