

CNR No. DLWT01-001185/14
SC No.57038/16
FIR No.316/14
P.S. Ranjit Nagar
u/s 302/498A/304B/34 IPC
State V/s Mohd. Imran etc.

26.08.2023

Present: Mr. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Mohd. Iqbal stand abated vide order dated 28.02.2020.
Accused Mohd. Iklakh is absent.
Remaining accused persons on bail with counsel Mr. Rajiv Lochan.

Today the case is fixed for DE. No DW is present.

Ld. defence counsel submits that he could not take steps to summon the DWs. Adjournment sought. Granted.

Put up for DE in terms of previous order as last opportunity on 16.09.2023.

(RAKESH KUMAR RAMPURI)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE: (NDPS)
(WEST)DELHI/26.08.2023.