

FIR No.316/14
u/s 302/498A/304B/34 IPC
PS Ranjit Nagar
State Vs Mohd. Imran etc.

02.12.2023

Present: Mr. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Imran, Akeela and Pappu on bail.
Accused Mohd. Iklakh and Mohd. Afzal absent.
Proceedings against accused Mohd. Iqbal have already been
abated vide order dated 28.02.2020.
Mr. Rajiv Lochan, Ld. counsel for all accused persons
through video conferencing.
Mr. Rohit Joshi, proxy counsel for accused persons.
Complainant in person with Ld. counsel Mr. M.A. Khan.

Today the case is fixed for defence evidence.

DW Ms. Shama Bano is present.

Ld. defence counsel submits that due to some personal exigencies, accused Mohd. Ikhlah and Mohd. Afzal could not appear today, however, their identities are not disputed. In view of submission and record, both the accused persons are exempted from their personal appearance for today only subject to the condition that they will not dispute their identity during deposition of appearing DW Shama Bano.

DW-1 Ms. Shama Bano examined and discharged. No other DW is present. Ld. defence counsel submits that they do not wish to examine any other witness in defence. Hence, DE stands closed.

Now the matter be listed for final arguments on 16.12.2023.
All the accused persons are directed to furnish their bail bonds in view of provision of Section 437A Cr.P.C. on the next date of hearing.

(RAKESH KUMAR RAMPURI)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE: (NDPS)
(WEST)DELHI/ 02.12.2023.