

CNR No. DLWT01-001185-23
SC No. 57038-2016
FIR No. 316/2014
u/s 302/498A/304B/34 IPC
PS: Ranjit Nagar
State Vs. Md. Imran and ors.

02.03.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Pappu @ Usman is absent.

All other accused are present.

Proceedings against the accused Md. Iqbal has already been abated vide order dt. 28.02.2020.

Sh. Rohit Joshi, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Sh. M. K. Khan, Ld. Counsel for complainant alongwith complainant.

File perused. Matter is today fixed for final arguments.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of the accused Pappu @ Usman. Considering the averments made in the application, exemption is allowed for today only.

Written arguments on behalf of all accused persons have already been filed. Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that he will file the written arguments on or before the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons seeks some more time to advance his final arguments.

At request, matter be again listed for final arguments on 23.03.2024.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/02.03.2024