

SC 57038/2016
STATE Vs. MD. IMRAN AND ORS
FIR no. 316 /2014
PS Ranjit Nagar

16.04.2024

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
All accused persons are on bail
Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons

File perused. Heard.

Case is fixed for final arguments.

Supplementary written arguments filed on behalf of the
accused persons. Same are taken on record.

At joint request, put up for remaining final arguments on
15.05.2024.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/16.04.2024