

CNR No. DLWT01-001185-23
SC No. 57038-2016
FIR No. 316/2014
u/s 302/498A/304B/34 IPC
PS: Ranjit Nagar
State Vs. Md. Imran and ors.

13.11.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Proceedings against the accused Md. Iqbal has already been abated vide order dt. 28.02.2020.

All other accused persons are present.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused persons.

Sh. M. A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

File perused. Matter is today fixed for final arguments.

No time is left as evidence is being recorded in case FIR No. 18/2017, PS Moti Nagar.

At request, put up for purpose fixed for 05.12.2024.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/13.11.2024