

SC 57038/2016
STATE Vs. MD. IMRAN AND ORS
FIR no.316/2014
PS Ranjit Nagar

07.01.2025

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Md. Iqbal have already been
abated.
Accused Afzal is absent.
All other accused are present in person
Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.
Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

File perused. Heard.

An application for exemption from personal appearance
filed on behalf of the accused Afzal on the ground of illness.

Considering the facts mentioned in the application,
personal appearance of the accused Afzal is exempted for today
only.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed for 25.01.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/07.01.2025