

CNR No. DLWT01-001185-14
SC No. 57038/2016
STATE Vs. MD. IMRAN AND ORS
FIR No. 316/2014
PS Ranjit Nagar

25.01.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Proceedings against the accused Md. Iqbal has already been abated vide order dt. 28.02.2020.

All other accused persons are present.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for final arguments.

Accused persons submit that their counsel is not available today and prays for adjournment.

At request, put up for final arguments on 21.02.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/25.01.2025