

SC No. 57038/2016
STATE Vs. MD. IMRAN AND ORS
FIR No. 316/2014
PS Ranjit Nagar

06.06.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Pappu @ Usman is absent.

Proceedings against the accused Md. Iqbal has already been abated.

All other accused are present.

Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for final argument.

At this stage, an oral exemption of accused Pappu @ Usman is sought by Ld. Counsel for accused. However, no reasonable ground is given for his non-appearance today before the Court.

Considering the conduct of accused and keeping in view the facts of the case, issue NBW against the accused Pappu @ Usman and notice to his surety u/s 446 of Cr.P.C through SHO concerned for 02.07.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/06.06.2025