

SC No. 57038/2016
STATE Vs. MD. IMRAN AND ORS
FIR No. 316/2014
PS Ranjit Nagar

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Proceedings against the accused Md. Iqbal have already been abated.

All other accused are present.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for complainant.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for final arguments.

Further final arguments heard.

At request, put up for remaining arguments/further proceedings on 11.07.2026.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/02.06.2026